historical financial statements and the related notes thereto of Barclays for the year ended December 31,
2006. This data should also be read in conjunction with;

� ABN AMRO financial statements and related notes thereto for the year ended December 31, 2006 as filed by
Barclays with the SEC on a Current Report on Form 6-K on April 23, 2007; and

� The consolidated IFRS balance sheet of LaSalle as at December 31, 2006 published by ABN AMRO within the
ABN AMRO Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements filed by ABN AMRO with the SEC on a
Current Report on Form 6-K on April 25, 2007.

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information is presented for information purposes only
and does not represent what the results of operations would actually have been if the combination had occurred on the
dates indicated nor does it project the results of operations for any future period.

151

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 244

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet as at December 31, 2006 IFRS basis

Pre
Acquisition Other Notes to Pro forma

Barclays ABN AMRO(1) Disposal(2)Adjustments(3)adjustments combined

£m £m £m £m £m
Assets
Cash and other
short-term funds 9,753 8,266 9,264 (9,900) (a) 17,383
Trading and financial
assets designated at
fair value 292,464 72,767 (870) � 364,361
Derivative financial
instruments 138,353 72,851 � � 211,204
Loans and advances
to banks 30,926 19,362 (3,004) � 47,284
Loans and advances
to customers 282,300 234,590 (32,477) 2,237 (b) 486,650
Available for sale
investments 51,703 80,150 (16,250) � 115,603
Reverse repurchase
agreements and cash
collateral on securities
borrowed 174,090 134,017 � � 308,107
Property, plant and
equipment 2,492 4,208 (632) � 6,068
Other assets 14,706 36,248 (3,846) 21,209 (b) & (c) 68,317

Total assets 996,787 662,459 (47,815) 13,546 1,624,977

Liabilities
Deposits and items in
the course of collection
due to banks 81,783 67,266 (8,122) (5) (b) 140,922
Customer accounts 256,754 204,399 (30,189) (54) (b) 430,910
Trading and financial
liabilities designated at
fair value 125,861 32,484 (142) � 158,203
Liabilities to customers
under investment
contracts 84,637 3,666 � � 88,303
Derivative financial
instruments 140,697 69,442 � � 210,139
Debt securities in issue 111,137 133,897 (11,637) (654) (b) 232,743
Repurchase
agreements and cash
collateral on securities
lent 136,956 97,711 � � 234,667

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 245

Insurance contract
liabilities, including unit
linked liabilities 3,878 2,738 � � 6,616
Subordinated liabilities 13,786 12,895 (3,913) 127 (d) 22,895
Other liabilities 13,908 20,582 (2,107) 3,367 (e) 35,750

Total liabilities 969,397 645,080 (56,110) 2,781 1,561,148

Net assets 27,390 17,379 8,295 10,765 63,829

Shareholders� equity
Shareholders� equity
excluding minority
interests 19,799 15,837 8,494 10,765 54,895
Minority interests 7,591 1,542 (199) � 8,934

Total shareholders�
equity 27,390 17,379 8,295 10,765 63,829

(1) The financial information of ABN AMRO in this unaudited pro forma combined condensed balance sheet reflects
the IFRS financial information for continuing operations presented in the financial statements for the year ended
December 31, 2006 published by ABN AMRO within the ABN AMRO 2006 Form 20-F. Such information does
not reflect any comments that the management of Barclays might make had they performed a detailed review.
ABN AMRO financial statements have been reformatted to be consistent with Barclays line item presentation.

(2) See Note 2 to the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information.

(3) See Note 3 to the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information.
152

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 246

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Income Statement for the year ended December 31,
2006
IFRS basis

Pre
Acquisition Other Notes to Pro forma

Barclays ABN AMRO(1) Disposal(2) Adjustments(3)adjustments combined

£m £m £m £m £m
Continuing operations
Net interest income 9,143 6,681 (1,439) (1,145) (f) 13,240
Net fee and commission
income 7,177 4,124 (427) � 10,874
Principal transactions 4,576 3,279 (140) � 7,715
Net premiums from
insurance contracts 1,060 1,076 � � 2,136
Other income 214 4,484 (195) � 4,503

Total income 22,170 19,644 (2,201) (1,145) 38,468
Net claims and benefits
incurred on insurance
contracts (575) (1,005) � � (1,580)

Total income net of
insurance claims 21,595 18,639 (2,201) (1,145) 36,888
Impairment charges (2,154) (1,262) 42 � (3,374)

Net income 19,441 17,377 (2,159) (1,145) 33,514
Operating expenses (12,674) (14,090) 1,393 (1,290) (g) (26,661)
Share of post-tax results
of associates and joint
ventures 46 165 (3) � 208
Profit on disposal of
subsidiaries, associates
and joint ventures 323 � � � 323

Profit before tax 7,136 3,452 (769) (2,435) 7,384
Tax (1,941) (614) 158 659 (h) (1,738)

Profit after tax 5,195 2,838 (611) (1,776) 5,646

Profit attributable to
minority interests 624 44 (14) � 654
Profit attributable to
equity holders of the
parent 4,571 2,794 (597) (1,776) 4,992

5,195 2,838 (611) (1,776) 5,646

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 247

Earnings per share
data (pence)
� Basic 71.9 148.3 44.4
� Diluted 69.8 147.6 43.5

Number of shares
(million)
Weighted average
ordinary shares 6,357 1,883 11,254
Weighted average
dilutive shares 6,507 1,896 11,404

(1) The financial information of ABN AMRO in this unaudited pro forma combined condensed income statement
reflects the IFRS financial information for continuing operations presented in the financial statements for the year
ended December 31, 2006 published by ABN AMRO within the ABN AMRO 2006 Form 20-F. Such information